District I 1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

July 21, 2008

Form C-144 CLEZ

For closed-loop systems that only use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure, submit to the appropriate NMOCD District Office.

Closed-Loop System Permit or Closure Plan Application

(that only use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure)

Type of action: Permit X Closure

Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144 CLEZ) per individual closed-loop system request. For any application request other than for a closed-loop system that only use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure, please submit a Form C-144.

Please be advised that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of liability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the

environment. Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responsibility to con-		ernmental authori	
Operator: XTO Energy, Inc.	OGRID #:	5380	
Address: #382 County Road 3100, Aztec, NM 87410			
Facility or well name: Pah #1E			
API Number: 30-045-34322	OCD Permit Number:		<u> </u>
U/L or Qtr/Qtr D Section 3 Township			
Center of Proposed Design: Latitude 36,43500	Longitude10	7.99765	NAD: □1927 🛛 1983
Surface Owner: Federal State Private Tribal Trust or Indian	Allotment		
 \(\subseteq \) Closed-loop System: Subsection H of 19.15.17.11 NMAC Operation: \(\subseteq \) Drilling a new well \(\supseteq \) Workover or Drilling (Applies to a subsete Section Haul-off Bins \(\subseteq \) Above Ground Steel Tanks or \(\supseteq \) Haul-off Bins 	activities which require prior app	proval of a permit	or notice of intent)
Signs: Subsection C of 19.15.17.11 NMAC 12"x 24", 2" lettering, providing Operator's name, site location, and 6 Signed in compliance with 19.15.3.103 NMAC	emergency telephone numbers		RCVD JAN 14'10 OIL CONS. DIV. DIST. 3
Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the applie attached. Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17 Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17 Closure Plan (Please complete Box 5) - based upon the appropriate Plan (Please complete Box 5) - based upon the appropriate Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) API Numb	7.11 NMAC uirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC e requirements of Subsection Co	of 19.15.17.9 NM	
S. Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for the disposal of facilities are required. Disposal Facility Name:	f liquids, drilling fluids and dril	l cuttings. Use at	
Disposal Facility Name:	Disposal Facility Perr	nit Number:	
Will any of the proposed closed-loop system operations and associated at ☐ Yes (If yes, please provide the information below) ☐ No	ctivities occur on or in areas that	will not be used t	for future service and operations?
Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications based upon the a Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of S Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of	ppropriate requirements of Subsoubsection I of 19.15.17.13 NMA	.C	.17.13 NMAC
6. Operator Application Certification:			
I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is tru	ie, accurate and complete to the	best of my knowl	edge and belief.
Name (Print):	Title:		
Signature:			
e-mail address:	Telephone:		

OCD Approval: Permit Application (including closure plan) Closure Plan	lan (only)					
OCD Representative Signature:	Approval Date:					
Title:	OCD Permit Number:					
8. Closure Report (required within 60 days of closure completion): Subsection Instructions: Operators are required to obtain an approved closure plan prior to The closure report is required to be submitted to the division within 60 days of to section of the form until an approved closure plan has been obtained and the closure plan prior to the closure plan plan prior to the closure plan plan plan plan plan plan plan plan	to implementing any closure activities and submitting the closure report. The completion of the closure activities. Please do not complete this					
9. <u>Closure Report Regarding Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems</u> <i>Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for where the liquids, dril two facilities were utilized.</i>						
Disposal Facility Name:Envirotech	Disposal Facility Permit Number: NM01-0011					
Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:						
Were the closed-loop system operations and associated activities performed on or ☐ Yes (If yes, please demonstrate compliance to the items below) ☒ No	r in areas that will not be used for future service and operations?					
Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operati Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation) Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique	ions:					
Operator Closure Certification: I hereby certify that the information and attachments submitted with this closure requirements. I also certify that the closure complies with all applicable closure requirements.						
Name (Print):Kim_Champlin	Title: EH&S Administrative Coordinator					
Signature: Kim Champlin'	Date: 01/11/2010					
e-mail address: kim_champlin@xtoenergy.com	Telephone: (505) 333-3100					

District I
1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

For temporary pits, closed-loop systems, and below-grade tanks, submit to the appropriate NMOCD District Office.

For permanent pits and exceptions submit to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office and provide a copy to the appropriate NMOCD District Office.

Proposed Alternative Method Permit or Closure Plan Application

Proposed Alternative Method Permit or Closure Plan Application									
Type of action: Permit of a pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method Closure of a pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method Modification to an existing permit Closure plan only submitted for an existing permitted or non-permitted pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method									
Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144) per individual pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank or alternative request									
Please be advised that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of liability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the environment. Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responsibility to comply with any other applicable governmental authority's rules, regulations or ordinances.									
Operator: XTO Energy, Inc. OGRID #: 5380									
Address: #382 County Road 3100, Aztec, NM 87410									
Facility or well name: Pah #1E									
API Number: 30-045-34322 OCD Permit Number:									
U/L or Qtr/Qtr D Section 3 Township 25N Range 11W County: San Juan									
Center of Proposed Design: Latitude 36.43500 Longitude 107.99765 NAD: ☐1927 🔀 1983									
Surface Owner: X Federal State Trivate Tribal Trust or Indian Allotment									
Section For G of 19.15.17.11 NMAC Temporary: Drilling Workover Permanent Emergency Cavitation P&A Lined Unlined Liner type: Thickness 20 mil LLDPE HDPE PVC Other String-Reinforced Liner Seams: Welded Factory Other Volume: bbl Dimensions: L 200 x W 60 x D 8-12									
4.									
Below-grade tank: Subsection I of 19.15.17.11 NMAC									
Volume:bbl Type of fluid:									
Tank Construction material:									
Secondary containment with leak detection Visible sidewalls, liner, 6-inch lift and automatic overflow shut-off									
☐ Visible sidewalls and liner ☐ Visible sidewalls only ☐ Other									
Liner type: Thicknessmil									
5. Alternative Method: Submittal of an exception request is required. Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.									

Fencing: Subsection D of 19.15.17.11 NMAC (Applies to permanent pits, temporary pits, and below-grade tanks) Chain link, six feet in height, two strands of barbed wire at top (Required if located within 1000 feet of a permanent residence, school, institution or church) Four foot height, four strands of barbed wire evenly spaced between one and four feet Alternate. Please specify	hospital,
Netting: Subsection E of 19.15.17.11 NMAC (Applies to permanent pits and permanent open top tanks) Screen Netting Other Monthly inspections (If netting or screening is not physically feasible)	
Signs: Subsection C of 19.15.17.11 NMAC 12"x 24", 2" lettering, providing Operator's name, site location, and emergency telephone numbers Signed in compliance with 19.15.3.103 NMAC	j
Administrative Approvals and Exceptions: Justifications and/or demonstrations of equivalency are required. Please refer to 19.15.17 NMAC for guidance. Please check a box if one or more of the following is requested, if not leave blank: Administrative approval(s): Requests must be submitted to the appropriate division district or the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau consideration of approval. Exception(s): Requests must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.	office for
Siting Criteria (regarding permitting): 19.15.17.10 NMAC Instructions: The applicant must demonstrate compliance for each siting criteria below in the application. Recommendations of accept material are provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria may require administrative approval from the approoffice or may be considered an exception which must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of a Applicant must attach justification for request. Please refer to 19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance. Siting criteria does not apply to dry above-grade tanks associated with a closed-loop system.	priate district pproval.
Ground water is less than 50 feet below the bottom of the temporary pit, permanent pit, or below-grade tank. - NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of any other significant watercourse or lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark). - Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within 300 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application. (Applies to temporary, emergency, or cavitation pits and below-grade tanks) - Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image	☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ NA
Within 1000 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application. (Applies to permanent pits) - Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image	☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ NA
Within 500 horizontal feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five households use for domestic or stock watering purposes, or within 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at the time of initial application. - NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended. - Written confirmation or verification from the municipality; Written approval obtained from the municipality	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within 500 feet of a wetland. - US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map; Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within the area overlying a subsurface mine. - Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within an unstable area. - Engineering measures incorporated into the design; NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources; USGS; NM Geological Society; Topographic map	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within a 100-year floodplain FEMA map	☐ Yes ☐ No

Temporary Pits, Emergency Pits, and Below-grade Tanks Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Sul Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mattached.	
☐ Hydrogeologic Report (Below-grade Tanks) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (4) of Subsection ☐ Hydrogeologic Data (Temporary and Emergency Pits) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (2) of S ☐ Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NM ☐ Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC ☐ Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC	ubsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18, if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirement and 19.15.17.13 NMAC	nts of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) API Number: or Perm	it Number:
Closed-loop Systems Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mattached. Geologic and Hydrogeologic Data (only for on-site closure) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations (only for on-site closure) - based upon the appropriate require Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18, if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirement and 19.15.17.13 NMAC	3) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 ments of 19.15.17.10 NMAC
☐ Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) API Number:	
☐ Previously Approved Operating and Maintenance Plan API Number:	ies only to closed-loop system that use
above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure)	
Permanent Pits Permit Application Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mattached. Hydrogeologic Report - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (1) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NM. Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NM Climatological Factors Assessment Certified Engineering Design Plans - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC Dike Protection and Structural Integrity Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC Leak Detection Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC Liner Specifications and Compatibility Assessment - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17. Quality Control/Quality Assurance Construction and Installation Plan Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC Freeboard and Overtopping Prevention Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NM Nuisance or Hazardous Odors, including H ₂ S, Prevention Plan Emergency Response Plan Oil Field Waste Stream Characterization Monitoring and Inspection Plan Closure Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC and 19.15.	AC AC NMAC TH NMAC
Proposed Closure: 19.15.17.13 NMAC Instructions: Please complete the applicable boxes, Boxes 14 through 18, in regards to the proposed closure p	plan.
Type: 🛮 Drilling 🗌 Workover 🗋 Emergency 🗋 Cavitation 🔲 P&A 📄 Permanent Pit 🔲 Below-grade	Tank Closed-loop System
Proposed Closure Method: Waste Excavation and Removal Waste Removal (Closed-loop systems only)	
On-site Closure Method (Only for temporary pits and closed-loop systems) In-place Burial On-site Trench Burial	
Alternative Closure Method (Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Envi	ronmental Bureau for consideration)
Waste Excavation and Removal Closure Plan Checklist: (19.15.17.13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the for closure plan. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached. Protocols and Procedures - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number (for liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings) Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC	19.15.17.13 NMAC

Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only: (19.15.17.13.D NMAC) Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for the disposal of liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings. Use attachment if more than two facilities are required.								
Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:								
Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:								
Will any of the proposed closed-loop system operations and associated activities occur on or in areas that will not be used for future ser Yes (If yes, please provide the information below) No	vice and operations?							
Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations: Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19.15.17.13 NMAC Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC								
Siting Criteria (regarding on-site closure methods only): 19.15.17.10 NMAC Instructions: Each siting criteria requires a demonstration of compliance in the closure plan. Recommendations of acceptable sour provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria may require administrative approval from the appropriate dist considered an exception which must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval. Just demonstrations of equivalency are required. Please refer to 19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance.	rict office or may be							
Ground water is less than 50 feet below the bottom of the buried waste. - NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells	Yes 🕅 No							
Ground water is between 50 and 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste - NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells	Yes No							
Ground water is more than 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste. - NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells	☐ Yes 🛛 No ☐ NA							
Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of any other significant watercourse or lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark). - Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site	Yes 🗓 No							
Within 300 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application. - Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image	☐ Yes 🛛 No							
Within 500 horizontal feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five households use for domestic or stock watering purposes, or within 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at the time of initial application. - NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site	☐ Yes 🏿 No							
Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended. - Written confirmation or verification from the municipality; Written approval obtained from the municipality	☐ Yes 🛛 No							
Within 500 feet of a wetland. - US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map; Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site	☐ Yes 🛛 No							
Within the area overlying a subsurface mine Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division	☐ Yes 🛛 No							
Within an unstable area. - Engineering measures incorporated into the design; NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources; USGS; NM Geological Society; Topographic map	☐ Yes 🛛 No							
Within a 100-year floodplain FEMA map								
On-Site Closure Plan Checklist: (19.15.17.13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure plant of the box, that the documents are attached. Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC Proof of Surface Owner Notice - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC Construction/Design Plan of Burial Trench (if applicable) based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC Construction/Design Plan of Temporary Pit (for in-place burial of a drying pad) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19. Protocols and Procedures - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number (for liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings or in case on-site closure standards cann Soil Cover Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19.15.17.13 NMAC Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC	15.17.11 NMAC							

Operator Application Certification: The solve contification are provided with this application is true, accounts and complete to the heat of my knowledge and belief
I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Name (Print): Title:
Signature: Date:
e-mail address: Telephone:
OCD Approval: Permit Application (including closure plan) Closure Plan (only) OCD Conditions (see attachment)
OCD Representative Signature: Approval Date:
Title:OCD Permit Number:
Closure Report (required within 60 days of closure completion): Subsection K of 19.15.17.13 NMAC Instructions: Operators are required to obtain an approved closure plan prior to implementing any closure activities and submitting the closure report. The closure report is required to be submitted to the division within 60 days of the completion of the closure activities. Please do not complete this section of the form until an approved closure plan has been obtained and the closure activities have been completed.
▼ Closure Completion Date: 4/10/2009
Closure Method: Waste Excavation and Removal On-Site Closure Method Alternative Closure Method Waste Removal (Closed-loop systems only) If different from approved plan, please explain.
23. Closure Report Regarding Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only: Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for where the liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings were disposed. Use attachment if more than two facilities were utilized.
Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:
Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:
Were the closed-loop system operations and associated activities performed on or in areas that will not be used for future service and operations? Yes (If yes, please demonstrate compliance to the items below) No
Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations: Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation) Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique
24. Closure Report Attachment Checklist: Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure report. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached. □ Proof of Closure Notice (surface owner and division) □ Proof of Deed Notice (required for on-site closure) □ Plot Plan (for on-site closures and temporary pits) □ Confirmation Sampling Analytical Results (if applicable) □ Waste Material Sampling Analytical Results (required for on-site closure) □ Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number □ Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation □ Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique □ Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation) ○ On-site Closure Location: Latitude 36.43500 Longitude 107.99765 NAD: 1927 □ 1983
25. Operator Closure Certification:
I hereby certify that the information and attachments submitted with this closure report is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I also certify that the closure complies with all applicable closure requirements and conditions specified in the approved closure plan.
Name (Print): Kim Champlin Title: EH&S Administrative Coordinator
Signature: him Champler Date: January 11, 2010
e-mail address: kim_champlin@xtoenergy.com Telephone: (505) 333-3100

Approved Branch Tell NMOCO 2/16/10

XTO Energy Inc. San Juan Basin Closure Report

Lease Name: Pah #1E API No.: 30-045-34332

Description: Sec. 3D-T25N-R11W

In accordance with Rule 19.15.17.13 NMAC the following information describes the closure of the temporary pit referenced above. All proper documentation regarding closure activities is being included with the C-144.

- Proof of Closure Notice
- Proof of Deed Notice (Not Required)
- Plot Plan
- C-105
- Sampling Results
- Details on Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation
- Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique
- Site Reclamation Photos (Including Steel Marker)
- 1. All free standing liquids will be removed at the start of the pit closure process from the pit and disposed of in a division-approved facility or recycled, reused, or reclaimed in a manner that the Aztec Division office approves.

Cuttings were run through a centrifuge unit operated by Patriot to remove fluids November 5 through November 14, 2008 and fluids were disposed of at Envirotech NM01-0011.

2. The preferred method of closure for all temporary pits will be on-site, in-place burial, assuming that all criteria listed in Subsection (B) of 19.15.17.13 are met.

On-site, in-place burial plan for this location was approved by the Aztec Division office on September 16, 2008.

3. The surface owner shall be notified of XTO proposed closure plan using a means that provides proof of notice, i.e., Certified Mail, return receipt requested.

The surface owner was notified of XTO's proposed closure plan via email on September 12, 2008 and of on-site burial by certified mail, return receipt requested, March 10, 2009 (attached).

4. Within 6 months of Rig Off status occurring XTO will ensure that temporary pits are closed, recontoured, and reseeded.

Rig moved off location October 16, 2008. Pit closed April 10, 2009. Area seeded May 6, 2009 (beginning of first growing season after closure).

- 5. Notice of Closure will be given to the Aztec Division office between 72 hours and one week of closure via email, or verbally. The notification of closure will include the following:
 - i. Operator's Name
 - ii. Well Name and API Number
 - iii. Location by Unit Letter, Section. Township, Range

Notice was given to OCD by XTO within the specified time period (March 10, 2009 attached). Closure activity began March 13, 2009.

6. Pit contents shall be mixed with non-waste containing, earthen material in order to achieve appropriate solidification. The solidification process will be accomplished using a combination of natural drying and mechanically mixing. Pit contents will be mixed with non-waste, earthen material to a consistency that is deemed as safe and stable. The mixing ratio shall not exceed 3 parts clean soil to 1 part pit contents.

Pit contents were mixed with non-waste containing, earthen material in order to achieve appropriate solidification. The solidification process was accomplished using a combination of natural drying and mechanically mixing using a dozer and trachoe. Pit contents were mixed with non-waste, earthen material to a consistency that was deemed safe and stable. Approximately 2075 cubic yards of sandylome earthen material from the location was added to pit contents of 1050 cubic yards. The mixing ratio did not exceed 3 parts clean soil to 1 part pit contents. Solidification was completed March 14, 2009.

7. Liner of temporary pit shall be removed above "mud level" after stabilization. Removal of liner will consist of manually or mechanically cutting liner at mud level and removing all remaining liner. Care will be taken to remove "ALL" of the liner i.e., edges of liner entrenched or buried. All excessive liner will be disposed of at a licensed disposal facility.

Liner of temporary pit was removed above "mud level" after stabilization. Removal of the liner consisted of manually cutting liner at mud level and removing all remaining liner. Care was taken to remove "ALL" of the liner i.e., edges of liner entrenched or buried. All excessive liner was disposed of at a licensed disposal facility, (San Juan County Landfill).

8. A five point composite sample will be taken using sampling tools and all samples tested per Subsection B of 19.15.17.13(B)(1)(b). In the event that the criteria are not met, all contents will be handled per Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph (1) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.13 i.e. dig and haul. Disposal facilities to be utilized should this method be required will be Envirotech, Permit No. NM01-0011 or IEI, Permit No. NM01-0010B

A five point composite sample was taken of the pit using sampling tools and all samples tested per Subsection B of 19.15.17.1 3(B)(1)(b). (Sample results attached).

Components	Test Method	Limit (mg/Kg)	Results
Benzene	EPA SW-846 8021B or 8260B	0.2	ND
BTEX	EPA SW-846 8021B or 8260B	50	ND
TPH	EPA SW-846 418.1	2500	140
GRO/DRO	EPA SW-846 8015M	500	91
Chlorides	EPA 300.1	500 or background	140

9. Upon completion of solidification and testing, the pit area will be backfilled with compacted, non-waste containing earthen material. A minimum of four feet of cover shall be achieved and the cover shall include one foot of suitable material to establish vegetation at the site, or the background thickness of topsoil, whichever is greater.

Upon completion of solidification and testing, the pit area was backfilled with compacted, non-waste containing, earthen material. A minimum of four feet of cover was achieved and the cover included just over one foot of background topsoil suitable for establishing vegetation at the site. Backfill and cover were placed to match existing grade.

10. Re-contouring of the location will match fit, shape, line, form and texture of the surrounding area. Re-shaping will include drainage control, ponding prevention, and erosion prevention. Natural drainages will be unimpeded and water bars and/or silt traps will be placed in areas where needed to prevent erosion on a large scale. Final re-contour shall have a uniform appearance with a smooth surface, fitting the natural landscape.

Re-contouring of location matches fit, shape, line, form and texture of the surrounding area. Re-shaping of the location included drainage control, ponding prevention, and erosion prevention. Natural drainages were unimpeded and water bars and/or silt traps were placed in areas where needed to prevent erosion on a large scale. Final re-contour has a uniform appearance with smooth surface, fitting the natural landscape and was completed April 10, 2009.

- Notification will be sent to OCD when the reclaimed area is seeded.
 Notification via C-103 is included in this report. Seeding date was May 6, 2009.
- 12. XTO shall seed the disturbed areas the first growing season after the pit is closed. Seeding will be accomplished via drilling on the contour whenever practical or by other division-approved methods. BLM of Forest Service stipulated seed mixes will be used on Federal Lands. Vegetative cover will equal 70% of the native perennial vegetative cover (un-impacted) consisting of at least three native plant species, including at least one grass, but not including noxious weeds, and maintain that cover through two successive growing seasons. Repeat seeding or planting will be continued until successful vegetative growth occurs.

 Notification via C-103 will be sent to OCD when the reclaimed area successfully achieves re-vegetation for two successive growing seasons.
- 13. The temporary pit will be located with a steel marker, no less than four inches in diameter, cemented in a hole three feet deep in the center of the on-site burial upon the abandonment of all the wells on the pad. The marker will be flush with the ground to allow access of the active well pad and for safety concerns. The marker will include a threaded collar to be used for future abandonment. The top of the marker will contain a welded steel 12" square plate that indicates the onsite burial of the temporary pit. The plate will be easily removable and a four foot riser will be threaded into the top of the collar marker and welded around the base with the operator's information at the time all wells on the pad are abandoned. The operator's information will include the following: Operator's Name, Lease Name, Well Name and Number, Unit Number, Section, Township, Range and an indicator that the marker is an on-site burial location.

The temporary pit has been located with a steel marker, no less than four inches in diameter, cemented in a hole three feet deep in the center of the onsite burial upon the abandonment of all the wells on the pad. The marker includes a four foot tall riser welded around the base with the operator's information. The riser will be set in a way to not impede reclamation activities. The operator's information includes the following: XTO Energy, Pah #1E, Sec. 3D-T25N-R11W "Pit Burial".

14. XTO shall file a deed notice identifying the exact location of the on-site burial with the county clerk in the county where the on-site burial occurs.

Not required on state, federal, or tribal land according to FAQ dated October 30, 2008 and posted on the OCD website.

Submit To Approp Two Copies	oriate District O	ffice	. / -		State of Ne				24	1	,					rm C-105
District I 1625 N. French Dr	r Hohba NM S	RR240	En	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources				July 17, 2008								
District II							1. WELL API NO. 30-045-34322									
							2. Type of Lease									
1000 Rio Brazos R District IV	Rd., Aztec, NM	87410		12					r.	L	STA		☐ FEE	☑ FE	D/INDI	AN
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505								3. State Oil &	Gas	Lease No.	· · ·					
		TION OR	RECO	MPL	ETION RE	POF	RT A	NE	LOG	_				-		السيدي
4. Reason for fil	ling:	.,.,	•	•	, ,		•	,,	, ,		Lease Nam Pal		nit Agreer	nent/Nan	ne ·	
☐ COMPLET	ION REPOR	RT (Fill in boxe	s#1 throu	igh #31	for State and Fee	e wells	only)			1	6. Well Numb		,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
#33; attach this a	and the plat to				ough #9, #15 Da						* 10 12 p. v	#1E	*1***			1
7. Type of Com NEW		WORKOVER	DEEP	ENING.	PLUGBACK		DIFFE	REN	NT RESERVO	IR	OTHER_					
8` Name of Oper	rator XTO F	nergy Inc.	· #	1 . 6	i e i			,	. /.	1	9. OGRID	52	80.		,	
10. Address of C		neigy me.		 -				-		+	11. Pool name					
	382 Co	ounty Road	3100 Az	ec, Ni	M 87410											<u>~</u>
12.Location	Unit Ltr	Section	Town	hip	Range	Lot	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Feet from the	e i	N/S Line	Feet	from the	E/W Li	ne	'County
Surface:	D	3 ,	2	5N .	11W				835	Ţ.	N.		320	W	,	San Juan
BH:		*′	1	,					, 1 ,	,		. +		7 . 12		
13. Date Spudde		T.D. Reached	- 1	-	Released				•		(Ready to Prod	uce)				and RKB, '71' GL
09/24/2008 18. Total Measur		/2008 Well		0/16/ Plug Bac	2008 k Measured Dep	oth`			01/28/200 Was Direction		Survey Made?					her Logs Run
22. Producing In	terval(s) of t	his completion	Ton Bó	tom Na	ime	<u>.,</u> ,	<i>9</i> 4.	, .		<u>-</u>	· 10.54 1	× ' 6	W	- 12 4	<u> </u>	
			,				,									
23.	* <u></u>		, , ,	CAS	ING REC	ORI	D (R			ng					٠٠,	
CASING S	IZE .	WEIGHT.LE	./FT	()	DEPTH SET	:		НО	LE SIZE	,	CEMENTIN	G RE	CORD	AM	OUNT	PULLED
				1 17				, ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. ,					· · ·	7
	·	······································		* **	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	1 2			**		, , ,	· •	4 8	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1 2 2 2				, · · ·	
7		27 ° 4 7 7 7	, , ,	* *				-		,	1 127 2 3					
24.	7		·	LIN	ER RECORD					2 <u>5</u> .			NG RECO		7.	
SIZE	TOP	B	MOTTC		SACKS CEM	ENT	SCR	EEN	1	SIZ	E], DI	PTH SET		PACKI	ER SET
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 			, '	: 1				1	1			· · · ·	**
26. Perforation	record (inter	rval, size, and n	umber)		' 	•	. 27.	AC	ID, SHOT, F	R/	RACTURE, CEMENT, SQUEEZE, ETC.					
							DEP	TH	INTERVAL	# · · ·	AMOUNT A	ND K	IND MAT	ERIAL	USED .	
1							-					5 () 4 () 4 ()				
							-	·			7			- 1 1 /		`
28.				,		PR	DI	C	TION		1.					
Date First Produc	ction	` Produ	ction Met	fiòd <i>(Fla</i>	owing, gas lift, p		_	_			Well Status	(Proc	l. or Shut-	in)		***
Date of Test	Hours Te	ested C	hoke Size	·;	Prod'n For Test Period		Oil -	Вы		Gas	- MCF	W:	ater - Bbl.		Gas - C	ol Ratio
Flow Tubing	Casing P		alculated	24-	Oıl - Bbl.		(Gas -	- MCF	V	Water - Bbl.		Oil Grav	vity - AP	i - (Cori	r.)
Press.		H	our Rate	, · ,	<u> </u>											
29. Disposition o	of Gas (Sold, 1	used for fuel, ve	nted, etc.,			, ,						30. 1	est Witne	ssed By		,
31. List Attachm	ents	·	*				<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			·					····	
32. If a temporar	y pit was used	d at the well, at	ach a pla	with th	e location of the	tempo	rary p	it.		. , . ,		- ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	· .	· · · · · ·
33 If an on-site	burial was use	ed at the well, r	eport the	xact lo	ation of the on-s	ite bu	rial:	· · ·	,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	÷		- ,	-, ,,,	11.7	• • • •	
					Latitude	36	.499			_2			98833			D 1927 1983
I hereby certi	· / / /	•			h sides of this					te i						·. — ,
Signature \mathcal{H}	sim Ch	rungl	en		Printed Name Kim	Char	nplin	ı	Title	E	H&S Admin.	Coo	rdinato	or	Date	01/11/2010
E-mail-Addre	ess. k	im_champlir	@xtoer	ergy.c	om .						,					

DISTRICT I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 88240

DISTRICT (I 1301 W. Grand Ave., Arlesia, N.M. 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brozos Rd., Aztec, N.M. 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

ISTRICT IV 220 South St. Fra	incis Dr., Sai	No Fe, NM 87	7505					☐ AME	NDED REPORT		
, Vbi	Number	V		OCATION	AND A	CREAGE DED	CATION PL				
							1 507 1107776				
*Property Co	de				5 Property	Nome		• 1	Well Number		
					PAH				1 E		
OCRIO NO					*Operator XTO ENER			1	* Elevation 6271		
								L			
						Location					
UL or lot no	Section 3	Township 25-N	Range 11-W	Łol Idn	Feet from the 835	North/South line NORTH	Feet from the 820	East/West line WEST	SAN JUAN		
		25*1	٠	om Hole				1 4/23	JAN JUAN		
UL or lot no	Section	Township	Ronge	Lot Idn	Feet from the	If Different Fr	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
							1)		
Dedicated Acres		<u> </u>	13 Joint or 10	ntiil	14 Consolidation	Code	15 Order No				
			ļ		ļ						
NO ALLOV	VABLE W	/ILL BE /	ASSIGNE	D TO THI	S COMPLE	TON UNTIL ALL	INTERESTS F	HAVE BEEN C	ONSOLIDATED		
6		OR A N	NON-ST	ANDARD	UNIT HAS	BEEN APPROVE	D BY THE DI	VISION			
S 89-56-03 E 2642 1' (M) 820' LOT 4) (M)	FD 2 1/ 1930 G L		LOT 1	I hereby cer is true and belief, and interest or including the right to dist control will interest, or	OPERATOR CERTIFICAT I hereby certify that the information contained he is true and complete to the best of my knowledge belief, and that this organization either owns a winterest or unleased mineral interest in the tand including the proposed bottom hale tocation or heright to drift this well of this tocation pursuant to confroct with an owner of such a mineral or woll interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or compulsory pooling order herefolare entered by the				
S 00-08-23 E 2651.3' (M)		LON LAT	NG: 107.9 36 ⁻ 26 ⁻ 05.	00° N. (N 99765° W. .9" N (NAE '493" W. ((NAD 83) 27)		Signatur		Dote		
FD 2 1/2" BC. 1932 GLO							i hereby cer was plotted the or under	RVEYOR CER Lify that the well location from field notes of actual my supervision, and that to the best of my belief OCCUPATE ADD Survey OF SERVEY OCCUPATE ADD Survey OCCUPATE OCCUPATE OCCUPATE ADD Survey OCCUPATE OCCUP	shown on this plat of surveys made by t the same is true		

XTO ENERGY INC. NAD 83 LAT. = 36.43500° N LONG. = 107.99765° W PAH No. 1E, 835 FNL 820 FWL SECTION 3, T25N, R11W, N.M.P.M., SAN JUAN COUNTY, N.M. NAD 27 GROUND ELEVATION: 6271' DATE: OCTOBER 20, 2006 LAT. = 36'26'05.9" N LONG. = 107"59"49.3" В F 6.8 Č 6.2 F 4.3 PIT: 88 200' x 60' 8' DEEP 20, 12" DEEP 50. LAYDOWN S 80'19' E 4 35, Wellhead to Back Wellhead to Front ① REAR F 1,3 145 C 2.6 F 1.6 145 **NEW ACCESS** 1176 FT. (3) 2 C 7.9 d c, C 3.4 В, 255' X 290' C 4.2 RESERVE PIT DIKE: TO BE 8' ABOVE DEEP SIDE (OVERFLOW - 3' WIDE AND 1' ABOVE SHALLOW SIDE). BLOW PIT. OVERFLOW PIPE HALFWAY BETWEEN TOP AND BOTTOM AND TO EXTEND OVER PLASTIC LINER AND INTO BLOW PIT. DAGGETT ENTERPRISES, INC. IS NOT LIABLE FOR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR PIPELINES. NEW MEXICO ONE CALL TO BE NOTIFIED 48 HOURS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION OR CONSTRUCTION. NOTE: C/I ELEV. A-A 6280 6270 6260 6250 ELEV. B-B C/L 6280 6270 eatilliil Surveying and Oil Field Services P. O. Box 15068 Famington, Nu. 87491 Phone (505) 326-1772 · Fax (505) 326-6019 NEW MEXICO L.S. No. 8894 6260 6250 ELEV. C-C' C/L 6280 6270 6260

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHOULD CALL ONE-CALL FOR LOCATION OF ANY MARKED OR UNMARKED BURIED PIPELINES OR CABLES ON WELL PAD AND OR ACCESS ROAD AT LEAST TWO (2) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

6250



To jeffrey.henry@bia.gov

CC

bcc

Subject Notice- Pah #1E Well Site

RE:

Pah #1E Gas Well API #30-045-34322 Sec. 3D- T25N- R11W, San Juan County

Dear Mr. Henry:

This submittal is pursuant to Rule 19.15.17.13 requiring operators to notify surface owners of on site burial of temporary pits. XTO Energy Inc. (XTO) is hereby providing written documentation of our intention to close the temporary pit associated with the aforementioned location by means of in place on site burial.

Should you have any questions or require additional information please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience (505) 333-3100.

Kim Champlin Environmental Representative XTO Energy San Juan Division (505) 333-3207 Office (505)330-8357 Cell (505) 333-3280 Fax



March 10, 2009

Jeffrey Henry Federal Indians Mineral Office Navajo Allotments 1235 La Plata Hwy, Suite B Farmington, NM 87401 (505) 599-8967

Regarding:

Pah #1E Gas Well API #30-045-34322

Sec. 3D- T25N- R11W, San Juan County

Dear Mr. Kelly,

Pursuant to NMAC Rule 19.15.17.13 requiring operators to notify surface owners of on site burial of temporary pits, XTO Energy Inc. (XTO) is hereby providing written documentation of closure of the temporary pit associated with the aforementioned location by means of in place on site burial. This temporary pit was closed in accordance to NMAC Rule 19.15.17.13.

Should you require any further information feel free to contact me at (505) 333-3100.

Respectfully submitted,

Kim Champlin

Sr. Environmental Representative

Kim Champlin

XTO Energy Inc. San Juan Division

Cc:

OCD

File

Postage \$ Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Fees Sent Total Postage & Fees Street, Apt No.; or PO Box No. 1235 A.M. City, State, Zip+4 AMWWAPA Mill	La GEGERA de Contrar d
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	A. Signature A. Signature A. Signature A. Addressee B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery D. Is delivery address different from idem 1? Yes
Federal distances Munical Strict Manyo Worments 1235 La Plata Hwy, Suite B	If YES, enter defivery address below: ☐ No 3. Service Type ☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise. ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
2. Article Number 7004 251	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
(Transfer from service label) PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Ret	ium Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
	which is the second and a second with the second the second



"Rosenbaum Construction Co., Inc." <rosenbaumconstruction@ms n.com> 03/10/2009 11:56 AM To "Brandon.Powell" < Brandon.Powell@state.nm.us>

cc "Kim_Champlin" <Kim_Champlin@xtoenergy.com>,
"Tony_Sternberger" <Tony_Sternberger@xtoenergy.com>

bcc

Subject 72 HOUR NOTICE

BRANDON,

THIS IS OUR 72 HOUR NOTICE TO SOLIDIFY PIT CONTENTS ON AN XTO WELL SITE.

PAH #1E

TOWNSHIP 25N, RANGE 11W, SECTION 3, QUARTER SECTION NW SAN JUAN COUNTY

THANK YOU, STEPHANNE COATS ROSENBAUM CONSTRUCTION 505-325-6367



COVER LETTER

Monday, March 30, 2009

Martin Nee XTO Energy 382 County Road 3100 Aztec, NM 87410

TEL: (505) 333-3100 FAX (505) 333-3280

RE: Reserve Pit Samples

Dear Martin Nee:

Order No.: 0903326

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc. received 1 sample(s) on 3/20/2009 for the analyses presented in the following report.

These were analyzed according to EPA procedures or equivalent. Below is a list of our accreditations. To access our accredited tests please go to www.hallenvironmental.com or the state specific web sites.

Reporting limits are determined by EPA methodology. No determination of compounds below these (denoted by the ND or < sign) has been made.

Please don't hesitate to contact HEAL for any additional information or clarifications.

Sincerely,

Andy Freeman, Business Manager Nancy McDuffie, Laboratory Manager

NM Lab # NM9425 AZ license # AZ0682 ORELAP Lab # NM100001 Texas Lab# T104704424-08-TX



Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

Date: 30-Mar-09

CLIENT:

XTO Energy

Client Sample ID: PAH #1E Stabilized Reserve Pit

Lab Order:

0903326

Collection Date: 3/17/2009 2:30:00 PM

Project:

Date Received: 3/20/2009

Lab ID:

0903326-01

Reserve Pit Samples

Matrix: SOIL

Analyses	Result	PQL	Qual Units	DF	Date Analyzed
EPA METHOD 8015B: DIESEL RANG				Analyst: SCC	
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	91	10	mg/Kg	1	3/26/2009
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO)	58	50	mg/Kg	1	3/26/2009
Surr: DNOP	91.4	61.7 - 135	%REC	1	3/26/2009
EPA METHOD 8015B: GASOLINE RAI	NGE				Analyst: DAM
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	ND	5.0	mg/Kg	1	3/27/2009 2:44:32 PM
Surr: BFB	106	58.8-123	%REC	1	3/27/2009 2:44:32 PM
EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES					Analyst: DAM
Benzene	ND	0 050	mg/Kg	1	3/27/2009 2:44:32 PM
Toluene	ND	0 050	mg/Kg	1	3/27/2009 2:44:32 PM
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.050	mg/Kg	1	3/27/2009 2:44:32 PM
Xylenes, Total	ND	0.10	mg/Kg	1	3/27/2009 2:44:32 PM
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	103	66.8-139	%REC	1	3/27/2009 2:44:32 PM
EPA METHOD 300.0: ANIONS					Analyst: IC
Chloride	140	1.5	mg/Kg	5	3/26/2009 1:22:10 PM
EPA METHOD 418.1: TPH					Analyst: LRW
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR	140	20	mg/Kg	1	3/25/2009

Qualifiers:

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level

E Estimated value

Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

Spike recovery outside accepted recovery limits

Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MCL Maximum Contaminant Level

RL Reporting Limit

Date: 30-Mar-09

QA/QC SUMMARY REPORT

Client:

XTO Energy

Project:

Reserve Pit Samples

Work Order:

0903326

									0,00000
Analyte	Result	Units	PQL	%Rec	LowLimit I	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLim	nit Qual
Method: EPA Method 418.1: TF	PH								
Sample ID: MB-18627		MBLK			Batch ID	18627	Analysis [Date:	3/25/2009
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR	ND	mg/Kg	20						
Sample ID: LCS-18627		LCS			Batch ID	18627	Analysis (Date:	3/25/2009
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR	96.96	mg/Kg	20	97.0	82	114			
Sample ID: LCSD-18627		LCSD			Batch IC	18627	Analysis [Date:	3/25/2009
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR	96.96	mg/Kg	20	97.0	82	114	0	20	
Method: EPA Method 8015B: D	lesel Range	Organics							
Sample ID: MB-18592	_	MBLK			Batch ID	18592	Analysis [Date:	3/24/2009
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	ND	mg/Kg	10						
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO)	ND	mg/Kg	50						
Sample ID: LCS-18592		LCS			Batch ID	18592	Analysis [Date:	3/24/2009
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	51.75	mg/Kg	10	103	64.6	116			
Sample ID: LCSD-18592		LCSD			Batch ID	18592	Analysis [Date:	3/24/2009
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	46.12	mg/Kg	10	92.2	64.6	116	11.5	17.4	
Method: EPA Method 8021B: V	olatiles								
Sample ID: 0903326-01A MSD		MSD			Batch ID	18610	Analysis [Date: 3/2	27/2009 4:15:55 PM
Benzene	1.071	mg/Kg	0.050	106	78.8	132	4.29	27	
Toluene	1.065	mg/Kg	0.050	102	78.9	112	4.75	19	
Ethylbenzene	1.115	mg/Kg	0.050	111	69.3	125	3.89	10	
Xylenes, Total	3.372	mg/Kg	0.10	110	73	128	4.03	13	
Sample ID: 0903326-01A MS		MS			Batch ID	18610	Analysis [Date: 3/2	27/2009 3:45:37 PN
Benzene	1.026	mg/Kg	0.050	101	78.8	132			
Toluene	1.015	mg/Kg	0.050	97.1	78.9	112			
Ethylbenzene	1.072	mg/Kg	0.050	107	69.3	125			
Xylenes, Total	3.239	mg/Kg	0.10	106	73	128			

_		_		
0	นล	lifi	er	8:

E Estimated value

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

S Spike recovery outside accepted recovery limits

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

Sample Receipt Checklist

Client Name XTO ENERGY			Date Received	d:	3/20/2009	
Work Order Number 0903326	\mathcal{X}		Received by:	ARS	\mathcal{M}_{I}	
\int		2/00	Sample ID la	bels checked l		
Checklist completed by: Signature	NA	5/20 Date	09		Initials	
Matrix:	Carrier name:	FedEx				
Shipping container/cooler in good condition?		Yes 🗹	No 🗀	Not Present	П	
Custody seals intact on shipping container/o		Yes 🗹	No 🗌		☐ Not Shipped	
	ooler?	Yes	No 🗆	N/A	✓ Not Snipped	
Custody seals intact on sample bottles?			No 🗆	, in the second		
Chain of custody present?	well and the do		No 🗆			
Chain of custody signed when relinquished a						
Chain of custody agrees with sample labels?	•	Yes 🗹	No 🗆			
Samples in proper container/bottle?		Yes 🗹	No 🗌			
Sample containers intact?		Yes 🗹	No 🗆			
Sufficient sample volume for indicated test?		Yes 🗹	No 🗌			
All samples received within holding time?		Yes 🗹	No 🗆			
Water - VOA vials have zero headspace?	No VOA vials subm		Yes 📙	No 🗆		
Water - Preservation labels on bottle and cap	o match?	Yes □	No 🗌	N/A ☑		
Water - pH acceptable upon receipt?		Yes \square	No 🗌	N/A 🔽		
Container/Temp Blank temperature?		11°	<6° C Acceptabl			
COMMENTS:			If given sufficient	time to cool.		
Client contacted	Date contacted:		Poro	on contacted		
Chefit Contacted	Date contacted,			on contacted		
Contacted by:	Regarding:					
Comments:						
				14.74		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		-		-		
Corrective Action						
						•
				-		

	,								(N -	10 Y) relddu8 ir	/														
	HALL ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS LABORATORY	Ý			G.	-						-					-	_				-				
	ENVIRONMENTAL) -					-	0	.00.E	•	CHLOEDES	×	_		├-	-	-						ļ			report
		5	60		40			$\sqrt{}$	1 210	8	GEO-DEO	×			-	_						-				alytical
	Ž	$ar{2}$	III. 1873	4107				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(\	√ O\	/-ime 2) 0728		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	 						-				the and
	<u></u>		3 5	345-	uest					(AOV) 80928															uo pa:
	H.	ת ה		505-345-4107	Red		s'8:	<u>Э</u> г	Z808 /	səp	8081 Pesticio								1							ly notar
;	2			Fax	ysis	(10	<u> </u>	.ОЧ,	^ε ΟΝ'ε		IO,∃) anoinA					<u> </u>										e dear
	₩ Ş 	MALTOIS LAD	www.rianerrorn.emerat.com 4901 Hawkins NE - Albuquergue, NM 87109		Ina	ļ			/		RCRA 8 Met						_							10:		This serves as notice of this possibility. Any sub-contracted data will be clearly notated on the analytical report
	HALL		E U	Tel. 505-345-3975	1	_					o AN9) 01£8													SE	HOEKSTRA CHAMPUN	ed dat
i	Ì	•	w vkins	345		_					DB (Methoronical)	+			_	<u> </u>	ļ							RESMES	LST Upc	ontract
ž.			Ŧ	505		(10:		/SB5			TPH Method	_					-							No.	10C)	sub-c
*:	3		4901	<u>Tel</u>							BTEX + MTE						_							irks:	エン	ξ.
											BTEX + MTE	<u> </u>										_		Remarks: Ext.	Kuer HOEKSTRA Kin CHAMPUN	ossibilr
		T		[****																					f this p
			Ŋ,	}							0.6														e B	ofice o
			AND FA		1																			<u> </u>		es as r
			Ž Ž		17			ĘĮ	S		3.2														Date	is ser
	_		V,	л.) (3)			鑆																0)	
	□ Rush		يار	#	RESERVE			3			T ative													12:30		oratori
.j.			l+	T # # A	. *	٠.		MARTIN NEE	13		Theservative Type	3 13												 		ited lat
Turn-Around Time:	Q	je:	RESERVE	P	STABILIZED	Project Manager:	,	Z	7			N A	,								-		4			other accredited laboratories
ronu	X Standard	Project Name:	SER	#	לאמ	t Mar			er:		Container Type and #	1	ĺ								İ			<u> </u>	. kg p	
Y-Wr	X. Sta	rojec	ملهم	Project		rojeci	ı		Sampler:		Cont	1												Receive	Received	acted to
E		1	Ť	<u>-</u>		مَّ			<u>©</u> (ن	100		FAM # 1 E STABLUZED RESCRUE PIT (2) 402 JAPS	-									_		<u>~</u>	8	boontra
b								☐ Level 4 (Full Validation)	ı	,	Sample Request ID	A												()		y be su
Š	ļ		l g					/alid			dnes	Strate												13		ıtal ma
%			3160	O				E E			Rec	RES											7	13		ronmer
<u>></u>			1	141	ر ا			el 4 (nple	3, 4			İ		,				Ì		1	~ 3		all Envi
5	۲	-	Looks)	×	32			Le			San	# ## ###]			1		y:	d to His
sn	ENERGY			NM	33				her			P A						\dashv	_				\rightarrow	ž 3	shed b	Jomitte
7	1 1 1		382	Ų	505-333-3207			1	□ Other		Matrix	Sol		İ	ŀ								}	Relinquished by	Relinquished by	s saldı
9	۵		SS:	Azrec NM 87410	505	.,.	<u></u>		_										_						8	ny, san
Chain-of-Custody Record	XTO		Mailing Address:	4		email or Fax#:	QA/QC Package:	ard	ation P	☐ EDD (Type)	Time	2:30					ļ							Time 7:30	Time:	If necessary, samples submitted to Hall Environmental may be subcontracted to
ਹ	int:		ling /		Phone #:	il or	OC P	☐ Standard	Accreditation □ NELAP	000	Date							\neg			1					#
	Client:		Mai		Ph S	eme	Ø		Acc		Ds	3-17												Date: 3 - 19	Date	

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office <u>District I</u>		te of New Mexic nerals and Natural		WELL ADIN	Form C-103 June 19, 2008
1625 N French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 District II				WELL API N 30-045	o. 5-34322
1301 W Grand Ave , Artesia, NM 88210		SERVATION D		5. Indicate Ty	
<u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410		South St. Francis		STATE	FEE 🗌
<u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	Sai	nta Fe, NM 8750	5	6. State Oil &	c Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOT (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO		O DEEPEN OR PLUG E		7. Lease Nam	ne or Unit Agreement Name
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR USE "APPLIC PROPOSALS)		-	UCH	Pah	
1. Type of Well: Oil Well	Gas Well X Oth	ner		8. Well Num	#1E
2. Name of Operator	[9. OGRID Ni	umber 5380
3. Address of Operator	dy inc			10. Pool nam	
<u>-</u>	y Road 3100 Aztec,	NM 87410			
4. Well Location					
Unit Letter D:	835 feet fro	m the North	line and8	320 feet	from the West line
Section 3	Townsl			NMPM	County San Juan
	201	ow whether DR, RK	(B, RT, GR, etc.)	312	
12. Check A	Appropriate Box	to Indicate Natu	re of Notice,	Report or Otl	ner Data
NOTICE OF IN	ITENTION TO:	1	SUB	SEQUENT I	REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABA		EMEDIAL WOR		ALTERING CASING [
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	_	OMMENCE DRI		P AND A
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COM	PL 🗌 C	ASING/CEMENT	L OB	
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE					
OTHER:				Temporary Pit	
13. Describe proposed or comp					
or recompletion.	,	_	_		agram of proposed completion using BLM Seed Mix by drilling
on the contour (disk and	l seed contour).				
BLM Seed Mix Special:>10					
Fourwing Saltbush (Atrip Indian Wheatgrass (Oryzo		1.0 lbs 1.0 lbs	,		
Western Wheatgrass (Agro	-	2.0 lbs			
Blue Gamma (Hatcheta or		0.25 lbs			
Small Burnet (Delar)		1.0 lbs			
Pubescent Wheatgrass		2.0 lbs			
Intermediate Wheatgrass		2.0 lbs			
Smooth Brome Antelope Bitterbrush		2.0 lbs 0.10 lbs			
imiterope Breterrau.		0.10 120			
Spud Date: September 24,				······································	
	2008	Rig Release Date:	October	16, 2008	
	2008	Rig Release Date:	October	16, 2008	
I hereby certify that the information					
	above is true and co				
I hereby certify that the information SIGNATURE from their	above is true and co		of my knowledge	e and belief.	DATE 01/11/2010
SIGNATURE Kim Chees Type or print name Kim Chan	above is true and co	Omplete to the best of TITLE EH&S A	of my knowledge	e and belief.	DATE 01/11/2010 PHONE: (505) 333-3100
SIGNATURE from Ches	above is true and co	Omplete to the best of TITLE EH&S A	of my knowledge	e and belief.	
SIGNATURE Kim Chees Type or print name Kim Chan	above is true and complin	TITLE EH&S A	of my knowledge	e and belief. nator toenergy.com	

TEMPORARY PIT INSPECTION

Well Name:	Pah #1E	API No.:	30-045-34322	
-		_		

Legals: Sec: 3D Township: 25N Range: 11W

Inspector's	Inspection	Any visible liner	Any fluid seeps/	HC's on top of	Temp. pit free of misc	Discharg line	Fence	Any dead	Freeboard
inopodior o	lepect.e	breeches	ОСОРО	11000011000	solid waste/		1 0.100	7 419 4044	1100000010
Name	Date	(Y/N)	spills (Y/N)	temp. pit (Y/N)		integrity (Y/N)	integrity (Y/N)	wildlife/stock (Y/N)	Est. (ft)
D. Romango	9/23/2008	Yes	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 15'
D. Romango	9/24/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 15'
D. Romango	9/25/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 15'
D. Romango	9/26/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 15'
D. Romango	9/27/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 15'
D. Romango	9/28/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 13'
D. Romango	9/29/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 15'
D. Romango	9/30/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No_	± 15'
D. Romango	10/1/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 18'
D. Romango	10/2/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 18'
D. Romango	10/3/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 18'
D. Romango	10/4/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 18'
D. Romango	10/5/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 18'
D. Romango	10/6/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 18'
D. Romango	10/7/2008	No	_ No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No No	± 18'
D. Romango	10/8/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 18'
D. Romango	10/9/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 18'
D. Romango	10/10/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 18'

Notes:	Provide Detailed Description:	Initial inspection on 9/23/2008, before rig move, liner had a small tear on the apron.
	Tear was repaired p	rior to rig move.
	Misc:	

TEMPORARY PIT INSPECTION FORM

Well Name:	Pah #1E		•	API No.:	30-045-3432				
Legals:	Sec:	3D		Township:	25N	-	Range:	11W	-
Inspector's	Inspection	Any visible liner breeches	Any fluid seeps/	HC's on top of	Temp. pit free of misc solid waste/	Discharg line	Fence	Any dead	Freeboar
Name	Date	(Y/N)	spills (Y/N)	temp. pit (Y/N)	debris (Y/N)	integrity (Y/N)	integrity (Y/N)	wildlife/stock (Y/N)	Est. (ft)
D. Romango	10/11/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 15'
D. Romango	10/12/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 15'
D. Romango	10/13/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 15'
D. Romango	10/14/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	± 15'
Mike Jones	10/15/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	8'-10'
Roger B.	10/24/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	8'-10'
Roger B.	10/28/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	8'-10'
Roger B.	11/7/2005	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	8'-10'
Roger B.	11/10/2008	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	8-10'

Yes 10-12' Roger B. 12/18/2008 No No No Yes Yes No 12/23/2008 Roger B. No No No Yes Yes Yes No 10-12' 12/29/2008 No Yes No 10-12' Roger B. No No Yes Yes Roger B. 1/5/2009 No Yes Yes Yes No 10-12' No No Yes Roger B. 1/12/2009 No Yes Yes No 10-12' No No Roger B. 1/19/2009 Νo No No Yes Yes Yes No 10-12' 1/26/2009 No 10-12' Roger B. No No Yes Yes Yes No 2/2/2009 Yes Yes Yes Roger B. No No No No 10-12'

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Roger B.

Roger B.

Roger B.

Roger B.

Roger B.

11/21/2008

11/26/2008

12/5/2008

12/11/2008

2/9/2009

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

8-10'

8-10'

9-11'

9-11'

10-12'

No

No

No

No

No

Notes: Provide Detailed Description:

Misc:

			TEMP	ORARY PIT	INSPECTION	ON FORM			
Well Name:	Pah #1E			API No.:	30-045-3432	22			
Legals:	Sec:	3D		Township:	25N		Range:	11W	. .
Inspector's	Inspection	breeches	seeps/	HC's on top of	solid waste/		Fence	Any dead	Freeboard
	2/16/2009	(Y/N) No	No No	No				wildlife/stock (Y/N)	
Roger B. Roger B.	2/16/2009		No	No No	Yes Yes	Yes Yes	Yes Yes	No No	8'-10' 8'-10'
Roger B.	3/2/2009		No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	8'-10'
Roger B.	3/9/2009		No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	8'-10'
	-								
			 				<u> </u>		

Notes:	Provide Detailed Description:
	Misc:





